

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 503-464-7181 • Facsimile 503-464-2200 V. Denise Saunders Associate General Counsel

October 13, 2017

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High St SE, Suite 100 PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1871 – SSD Marion 3 LLC, Complainant vs. Portland General Electric Company, Defendant

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed is Portland General Electric Company and SSD Marion 3 Status Report for filing in Docket UM 1871.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

V. Denise Saunders Associate General Counsel

VDS:bop

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1871

SSD MARION 3 LLC,

Complainant,

vs.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant.

On September 20, 2017, SSD Marion 3 LLC ("SSD Marion 3") filed a Motion to

Suspend Answer Due Date with the Commission and stated that the parties have reached a

settlement in principle and asked that the deadline for Portland General Electric Company

("PGE") to respond to the complaint be indefinitely postponed.

The parties need additional time to discuss settlement and therefore continue to agree that

the deadline for PGE to respond to the complaint be postponed.

Dated this 13th day of October, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

SSD MARION 3 LLC

Irion A. Sanger Sanger Law, PC 1117 SE 53rd Avenue Portland, OR 97215 Telephone: 503-756-7533 Fax: 503-334-2235 irion@sanger-law.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

PARTIES' STATUS REPORT

V. Denise Saunders, OSB #903769 Associate General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (541) 752-9060 (phone) (503) 464-2200 (fax) denise.saunders@pgn.com